
No. 4/6/2024/S-l1/ 645-657 

S.No. 

1 

2 

3 

The Competent Authority is pleased to deploy/attach the services of 
following officials (Personal Assistant, Sr. Assistant, Stenographer, Jr. Assistant) at 
the disposal of Delhi Pollution Control Committee, GNCTD on diverted capacity 
from their present departments till further orders, with immediate effect: 
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GOVERNMENT OF NATIONAL CAPITAL TERRITORY OF DELHI 
SERVIOCES DEPARTMENT: BRANCH II 

23 

(Delhi Secretariat, 5th Level, A-Wing, I.P.Estate, New Delhi) 
(http://services.delhi.gov.in) 
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Name of the Official (Sh/Ms/Mrs)/ 

GEETA MONGA, 
P.A. 

S. SANDHYA, 
P.A. 

NAVEEN, 

Designation 

SR. ASSISTANT 

ROHIT KUMAR 
SR. ASSISTANT 
SANDEEP KUMAR MADAR, 
SR. ASSISTANT 
SUKHDEV, 
SR. ASSISTANT 
APIL KUMAR, 
SR. ASSISTANT 
MONU BADAL, 
SR. ASSISTANT 

CHITRANJAN, 
SR. ASSISTANT 

GURU PRASAD KARDAM, 
SR. ASSISTANT 

DHARMENDRA DUTT, 
SR. ASSISTANT 

SHAILPA BABBAR, 
SR. ASSISTANT 

TARA DUTT, 
SR. ASSISTANT 

NADEEM AHMED, 
SR. ASSISTANT 

ASHUTOSH, 
SR. ASSISTANT 

BHARAT KATARIA, 
STENOGRAPHER 
JITENDRA, 
STENOGRAPHER 
NAVEEN, 
STENOGRAPHER 
LALIT KUMAR KAUSHIK, 
JUNIOR ASSISTANT 
KAUSHAL AHUJA, 
JUNIOR ASSISTANT 

MANOJ KAUL, 
JUNIOR ASSISTANT 

ORDER No. 35 

NAVEEN SHARMA, 
JUNIOR ASSISTANT 

SAJAN PALWAR, 
JUNIOR ASSISTANT 

NARESH KUMAR, 
JUNIOR ASSISTANT 

Date of Birth 
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17/03/74 

10/12/75 

01/06/92 

27/05/92 

11/07/88 

01/05/72 

05/03/85 

10/11/91 

20/08/76 

11/12/82 

03/05/72 

19/02/83 

27/10/71i 

02/01/89 

06/10/91 

10/07/99 

18/05/95 

12/10/97 

13/08/90 

04/09/80 

28/04/79 

14/11/80 

01/11/90 

Dated: 

05/02/76 

13/o 5/2015 

Present place of 
posting 

EDN 

PAO 

EDN 

DHS 

EDN 

FSL 

LNH 

UTCS 

CEO 
(Div. from EDN) 

IND 

EDN 

DSW 

W&CD 

TTE 

CJAIL 

W&CD 

DHS 

GTBH 

EDN 

BJRMH 

GBPH 

DHS 

DHS 

DHS 
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Name of the OffMcial (Sh/Ms/Mrs)/ 
Designatlon 

VED PRAKASH, 
JUNIOR ASSISTANT 
NEERAJ KUMAR, 
JUNIOR ASSISTANT 
AVADHESH SINGH, 
JUNIOR ASSISTANT 
GOPAL, 
JUNIOR ASSISTANT 
ROHIT, 
JUNIOR ASSISTANT 
SURYA CHAUHAN, 
JUNIOR ASSISTANT 
GOVINDA, 
JUNIOR ASSISTANT 
ALI ABDULLAH, 
JUNIOR ASSISTANT 
ANIL KUMAR, 
JUNIOR ASSISTANT 

ALOK SHARMA, 
JUNIOR ASSISTANT 

MOHIT KUMAR, 
JUNIOR ASSISTANT 

HIMMAT SINGH, 
JUNIOR ASSISTANT 
POOJA MEENA, 
JUNIOR ASSISTANT 

PRIYA MEENA, 
JUNIOR ASSISTANT 

RAVI SHANKAR, 
JUNIOR ASSISTANT 

VIVEK KUMAR, 
JUNIOR ASSISTANT 

SHILPA THAKUR, 
JUNIOR ASSISTANT 

JYOTI DABAS, 
JUNIOR ASSISTANT 

HETRAM MEENA, 
JUNIOR ASSISTANT 
JAGRAT DABAS, 
JUNIOR ASSISTANT 

ANKIT, 
JUNIOR ASSISTANT 

JYOTI RANI, 
JUNIOR ASSISTANT 

Date of Birth 

01/05/77 

15/06/96 

20/08/89 
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25/06/78 

15/06/96 

27/07/96 

22/12/93 

25/12/91 

20/03/83 

17/08/79 

16/08/95 

27/01/94 

02/03/95 

15/08/93 

18/08/91 

21/12/91 

29/12/92 

08/06/95 

07/11/98 

26/02/95 

16/02/96 

08/09/94 

Dated: 

This issues with prior approval of Competent Authority. 

Present place of 
posting 

DHS 

EDN 

CEO 

EDN 

EDN 

EDN 

EDN 

EDN 

EDN 

EDN 

CJAIL 

CJAIL 

EDN 

NCC 

CEO 

NCC 

EDN 

EDN 

TTE 

TTE 

F&S 

Further, all the above officials will continue to draw salary from their present 

department as usual. 

CEO 

Further, all the aforesaid officials are hereby ordered STAND RELIEVED 

forthwith with the direction to report to their new place of posting without waiting 

for any formal relieving from their present place of posting/ department. Non 

compliance of this order will be viewed seriously. 

(JITENDRA KUMAR ARORA) 

DY. SECRETARY (SERVICES) 



No.F.4/6/2024/S.I/645-6S7 

Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to: -
1. Secretary to Chief Minister, Govt. of NCT of Delhi, Delhi Secretariat, I.P. 

Estate, New Delhi. 
2. Secretaries to Ministers, Govt. of NCT of Delhi, Delhi Secretariat, I.P. Estate, 

New Delhi. 

3. Staff Officer to Chief Secretary, Govt. of NCT of Delhi, Delhi Secretariat, I.P. 
Estate, New Delhi. 

Dated: 

4. PS to Pr. Secretary (Services), Services Department, Govt. of NCT of Delhi, 
Delhi Secretariat, I.P. Estate, New Delhi. 

5. The Chairman, Delhi Pollution Control Committee, GNCTD, 3rd Floor, Delhi 
IT Park, Shastri Park, Delhi-110053. 

6. The Head of the Departments concerned, GNCT of Delhi. 
7. PA to Spl. Secretary, Services Department, Govt. of NCT of Delhi, Delhi 

Secretariat, I.P. Estate, New Delhi. 
8. Dy. Secretary, Services Department, Govt. of NCT of Delhi, Delhi Secretariat, 

I.P. Estate, New Delhi. 
9. Section Officer (S-III), Services Department, Govt. of NCT of Delhi, Delhi 

Secretariat, I. P., Estate, New Delhi. 
10. Section Officer (Monitoring Cel), Services Department, Govt. of NCT of Delhi, 

Delhi Secretariat, I. P. Estate, New Delhi. 
11. Section Officer (Co-ordination), Services Department, Govt. of NCT of Delhi, 

Delhi Secretariat, I. P. Estate, New Delhi with the direction to upload this 
order on the website of Services Department. 

12. Officials concerned for strict compliance with the direction to submit 
the copy of the joining report to the Services Department on Email ID 
services2gnctd@gmail.com. 

13. Guard File/Office Order register. 
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(JITENDRA KUMAR ARORA) 
DY, SECRETARY (SERVICES) 
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