GOVERNMENT OF NATIONAL CAPITAL TERRITORY OF DELHI SERVICES DEPARTMENT: BRANCH II

(Delhi Secretariat, 5th Level, A-Wing, I.P.Estate, New Delhi) (http://services.delhi.gov.in)

No. 4/6/2024/S-II/645-657

0

Dated: 13/05/2025

ORDER No. -35

The Competent Authority is pleased to deploy/attach the services of following officials (Personal Assistant, Sr. Assistant, Stenographer, Jr. Assistant) at the disposal of **Delhi Pollution Control Committee**, **GNCTD** on diverted capacity from their present departments till further orders, with immediate effect:

S.No.	Name of the Official (Sh/Ms/Mrs)/ Designation	Date of Birth	Present place of posting
1	GEETA MONGA, P.A.	17/03/74	EDN
2	S. SANDHYA, P.A.	10/12/75	PAO
3	NAVEEN, SR. ASSISTANT	01/06/92	EDN
4	ROHIT KUMAR, SR. ASSISTANT	27/05/92	DHS
5	SANDEEP KUMAR MADAR, SR. ASSISTANT	11/07/88	EDN
6	SUKHDEV, SR. ASSISTANT	01/05/72	FSL
7	APIL KUMAR, SR. ASSISTANT	05/03/85	LNH
8	MONU BADAL, SR. ASSISTANT	10/11/91	UTCS
9	CHITRANJAN, SR. ASSISTANT	20/08/76	CEO (Div. from EDN)
10	GURU PRASAD KARDAM, SR. ASSISTANT	11/12/82	IND
11	DHARMENDRA DUTT, SR. ASSISTANT	03/05/72	EDN
12	SHAILPA BABBAR, SR. ASSISTANT	19/02/83	DSW
13	TARA DUTT, SR. ASSISTANT	27/10/71	W&CD
14	NADEEM AHMED, SR. ASSISTANT	02/01/89	TTE
15	ASHUTOSH, SR. ASSISTANT	06/10/91	CJAIL
16	BHARAT KATARIA, STENOGRAPHER	10/07/99	W&CD
17	JITENDRA, STENOGRAPHER	18/05/95	DHS
18	NAVEEN, STENOGRAPHER	12/10/97	GТВН
19	LALIT KUMAR KAUSHIK, JUNIOR ASSISTANT	13/08/90	EDN
20	KAUSHAL AHUJA, JUNIOR ASSISTANT	04/09/80	BJRMH
21	MANOJ KAUL,	28/04/79	GBPH
22	JUNIOR ASSISTANT NAVEEN SHARMA,	14/11/80	DHS
23	JUNIOR ASSISTANT SAJAN PALWAR,	01/11/90	DHS
24	JUNIOR ASSISTANT NARESH KUMAR, JUNIOR ASSISTANT	05/02/76	DHS

0

Dated: 13/05/2025

S.No.	Name of the Official (Sh/Ms/Mrs)/ Designation	Date of Birth	Present place of posting
25	VED PRAKASH, JUNIOR ASSISTANT	01/05/77	DHS
26	NEERAJ KUMAR, JUNIOR ASSISTANT	15/06/96	EDN
27	AVADHESH SINGH, JUNIOR ASSISTANT	20/08/89	CEO
28	GOPAL, JUNIOR ASSISTANT	25/06/78	EDN
29	ROHIT, JUNIOR ASSISTANT	15/06/96	EDN
30	SURYA CHAUHAN, JUNIOR ASSISTANT	27/07/96	EDN
31	GOVINDA, JUNIOR ASSISTANT	22/12/93	EDN
32	ALI ABDULLAH, JUNIOR ASSISTANT	25/12/91	EDN
33	ANIL KUMAR, JUNIOR ASSISTANT	20/03/83	EDN
34	ALOK SHARMA, JUNIOR ASSISTANT	17/08/79	EDN
35	MOHIT KUMAR, JUNIOR ASSISTANT	16/08/95	CJAIL
36	HIMMAT SINGH, JUNIOR ASSISTANT	27/01/94	CJAIL
37	POOJA MEENA, JUNIOR ASSISTANT	02/03/95	EDN
38	PRIYA MEENA, JUNIOR ASSISTANT	15/08/93	NCC
39	RAVI SHANKAR, JUNIOR ASSISTANT	18/08/91	CEO
40	VIVEK KUMAR, JUNIOR ASSISTANT	21/12/91	NCC
41	SHILPA THAKUR, JUNIOR ASSISTANT	29/12/92	EDN
42	JYOTI DABAS, JUNIOR ASSISTANT	08/06/95	EDN
43	HETRAM MEENA, JUNIOR ASSISTANT	07/11/98	TTE
44	JAGRAT DABAS, JUNIOR ASSISTANT	26/02/95	TTE
45	ANKIT, JUNIOR ASSISTANT	16/02/96	F&S
46	JYOTI RANI, JUNIOR ASSISTANT	08/09/94	CEO

Further, all the above officials will continue to draw salary from their present department as usual.

Further, all the aforesaid officials are hereby ordered **STAND RELIEVED** forthwith with the direction to report to their new place of posting without waiting for any formal relieving from their present place of posting / department. Non compliance of this order will be viewed seriously.

This issues with prior approval of Competent Authority.

(JITENDRA KUMAR ARORA) DY. SECRETARY (SERVICES) 0

Dated: 13/05/2025

Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to: -

- 1. Secretary to Chief Minister, Govt. of NCT of Delhi, Delhi Secretariat, I.P. Estate, New Delhi.
- 2. Secretaries to Ministers, Govt. of NCT of Delhi, Delhi Secretariat, I.P. Estate, New Delhi.
- 3. Staff Officer to Chief Secretary, Govt. of NCT of Delhi, Delhi Secretariat, I.P. Estate, New Delhi.
- 4. PS to Pr. Secretary (Services), Services Department, Govt. of NCT of Delhi, Delhi Secretariat, I.P. Estate, New Delhi.
- 5. The Chairman, Delhi Pollution Control Committee, GNCTD, 3rd Floor, Delhi IT Park, Shastri Park, Delhi-110053.

6. The Head of the Departments concerned, GNCT of Delhi.

- 7. PA to Spl. Secretary, Services Department, Govt. of NCT of Delhi, Delhi Secretariat, I.P. Estate, New Delhi.
- 8. Dy. Secretary, Services Department, Govt. of NCT of Delhi, Delhi Secretariat, I.P. Estate, New Delhi.
- 9. Section Officer (S-III), Services Department, Govt. of NCT of Delhi, Delhi Secretariat, I. P. Estate, New Delhi.
- 10. Section Officer (Monitoring Cell), Services Department, Govt. of NCT of Delhi, Delhi Secretariat, I. P. Estate, New Delhi.
- 11. Section Officer (Co-ordination), Services Department, Govt. of NCT of Delhi, Delhi Secretariat, I. P. Estate, New Delhi with the direction to upload this order on the website of Services Department.
- 12. Officials concerned for strict compliance with the direction to submit the copy of the joining report to the Services Department on E-mail ID services2gnctd@gmail.com.

13. Guard File/Office Order register.

(JITENDRA KUMAR ARORA) DY. SECRETARY (SERVICES)